
KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
NO SURNAME 

Ann J. (wife of Rowland L. 

   Edwards), XIII1-16 

Charles I, King of England, 

   XIII1-14 

Charles II, King of England, 

   XIII1-14 

Hannah (wife of Joseph  

   Rich), XIII1-17 

Joyce (wife of Thomas 

   Lombard), XIII3/4-10 

Judah, XIII2-21 

Kathryn (daughter of Lillie 

   (Rich) Blum), XIII1-25 

Margaret (wife of Edward 

   Elliott), XIII1-16 

Mary (wife of William  

   Tailler/Taylor), XIII1-19 

Pope Paul VI, XIII2-28 

Sarah (wife of John Mayo), 

   XIII1-17 

William the Conqueror, 

   XIII2-14 

 

ABRAMS 

Cynthia, XIII2-28 

Raymond, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII2-28 

 

ADAM 

Mary A., XIII2-22 

 

ALEXANDER 

James, XIII2-24 

Mary Jane (Rich), XIII2-24 

 

ALLEN 

Edw., XIII3/4-12 

 

ALLYN 

Henry, XIII1-20 

Matthew, XIII1-20 

Mary (Gillett), XIII1-20 

Pelatiah, III, XIII1-20 

Pelatiah, IV, XIII1-20 

Sophia, XIII1-20 

 

ALPHIC/ALFICK 

Eliza, XIII2-13 

ANDERSON 

Carolyn Elizabeth (Rich),  

   XIII3/4-6 

Douglas, XIII3/4-6 

Elise, XIII1-25 

 

AREY 

Lydia (Ward), XIII1-17 

Reuben, XIII1-17 

Ruth, XIII1-17 

 

ATKINS 

Carolin R., XIII1-17 

Henry, XIII1-17 

Phebe, XIII1-17 

 

atte RICHE 

Alexander, XIII2-16 

 

ATWOOD 

Abigail, XIII3/4-3 

Abigail (Atwood), XIII3/4-3 

Abraham, XIII3/4-3 

Anna (Snow), XIII3/4-3 

Clarissa “Clara”, XIII3/4-3 

Elizabeth (Freeman),  

   XIII3/4-3 

Isaiah, Captain, XIII3/4-3 

John, XIII3/4-3 

Mary, XIII3/4-3 

Mary (Atwood), XIII3/4-3 

Thankful (Williamson),  

   XIII3/4-3 

 

AYERS 

Russell, Reverend, XIII2-27 

 

BABBS 

Yvonne, XIII1-4 

 

BAILEY 

B., Mr. & Mrs., XIII3/4-28 

Elizabeth, XIII1-20 

 

BAKER 

Barbara, XIII1-1, 4, 31; 

   XIII2-31 

Edward Grant, XIII2-12 

Holly, XIII2-12 

BAKER, cont. 

Jennifer, XIII2-12 

Lyn, XIII2-12 

 

BALDWIN 

Juanita, XIII1-31; XIII2-31; 

   XIII3/4-31 

 

BANGS 

Lydia, XIII2-26 

 

BARBOUR 

Michael, XIII1-20 

 

BARRETT 

Charles W., XIII3/4-25 

Mildred J., XIII3/4-25 

Sarah E. (Lovejoy),  

   XIII3/4-25 

 

BARROWS 

Deborah (Tolman), XIII2-25 

Mary, XIII2-25 

Moses, Jr., XIII2-25 

 

BARTON 

Irva Mae (Rich), XIII3/4-27 

Melvin, XIII3/4-27 

 

BASSEL 

Mary (DeWaters), XIII2-12 

 

BATES 

Margaret W., XIII3/4-17 

 

BEAUDOIN 

Cynthia, XIII3/4-17 

Geraldine Rich, XIII3/4-17 

 

BEESON 

Elizabeth, XIII1-7, 16; 

   XIII3/4-28 

 

BELDEN/BELDING 

(_), Col., XIII1-20 

 

BELL 

John, XIII2-22 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
BENNETT 

Lucille (Rich), XIII2-13 

 

BENTLEY 

William, XIII3/4-11 

 

BINDER 

Edna Marie, XIII1-16 

Edward, XIII1-16 

Mary M. (Schneider),  

   XIII1-16 

 

BLACKBURN 

Jane, XIII1-16 

 

BLAY 

Marion (Rich), Mrs.,  

   XIII2-27 

 

BLUM 

Lillie (Rich), XIII1-25 

Thomas, XIII1-25 

 

BODEN 

Experience, XIII1-9; 

   XIII2-26 

John, XIII1-9 

Sophia Kidder (Spaulding), 

   XIII1-9 

 

BORG 

Anne Wilder, XIII3/4-17 

 

BRIBITZER 

Harriet (Rich), XIII1-4 

 

BRIGHAM 

Charles A., Mrs., XIII1-27 

Charles Albert, Jr., Mr. &  

   Mrs., XIII1-27 

Cynthia Ann, XIII1-27 

David Lee, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII1-27 

Dorothy D., XIII1-27 

Lara Emily, XIII1-27 

Robert Willard, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII1-27 

 

 

BRIGHT 

Cleora, XIII1-16 

 

BRISTOL 

(_), Mrs., XIII1-20 

 

BROOKS 

Nathan Orien, XIII1-16 

Nora Bright (Savage),  

   XIII1-16 

Nora Carter, XIII1-16 

 

BRUMBAUGH 

(_), XIII1-20 

 

BURNS 

Anna, XIII2-24 

John, XIII2-24 

Mary A. Jane, XIII2-24 

Polly Ann (Rich), XIII2-24 

William, XIII2-24 

 

BURTON 

Minnie, XIII2-24 

 

BUTLER 

Eva, XIII2-25 

 

CAMERON 

Bruce W., XIII1-27 

Christina Lynn, XIII1-27 

Kathryn E., XIII1-27 

 

CARNES 

Grace (Coonrod), Mrs.,  

   XIII2-27 

 

CARP 

Fred, Colonel, XIII2-27 

Nelda (Rich), XIII2-27 

 

CARTER 

(_), President, XIII3/4-28 

Emma (Taylor), XIII1-20 

Evits, XIII1-20 

Walter Steuben, XIII1-20 

 

CASE 

Abigail, XIII1-19, 20 

CASEY 

Susan, XIII2-24 

 

CATES 

Elizabeth, XIII1-9 

 

CAVENDISH 

(_)(wife of Charles Rich), 

   XIII1-14, 15 

(_), Earl of, XIII1-15 

 

CAYER 

Margaretta Rich, XIII3/4-17 

 

CENTRONE 

Don, XIII3/4-17 

Sue, XIII3/4-17 

Susanne, XIII1-29; XIII2-29; 

   XIII3/4-1, 2, 32 

 

CHAMBERLAIN 

Lawrence, Dr., XIII2-28 

 

CHAMBERS 

Morell E., XIII1-31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

CHENEY 

Mary, XIII3/4-14 

 

CHICK 

Thelma (Cobb), Mrs.,  

   XIII1-25 

 

CLARK 

Archibald, Rev., XIII3/4-28 

 

CLARKE 

Georgine, XIII2-9, 10 

Mary (Rogers), XIII2-10 

Samuel, XIII2-10 

 

CLEVERLY 

Ethel Jane, XIII1-3 

 

CLOUGH 

Doris E., XIII3/4-31 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
COBB 

Abner R., XIII3/4-25 

Andrew Collins, XIII1-17 

Collins, XIII1-17 

Dexter W., XIII1-25 

Eugene D., XIII3/4-25 

Florence Dimmock,  

   XIII3/4-25 

Gilbert, XIII1-2 

Gilbert M., XIII1-25 

Gladys, XIII1-25, 31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

Henrietta G., XIII1-25 

John, XIII1-17 

Laura (Loretta) Brown,  

   XIII1-17 

Lizzie (Merrill), XIII3/4-25 

Margaret (Margery)  

   (Collins), XIII1-17 

Patty (Rich), XIII1-17 

Richard L., XIII1-25 

Ruth (Lombard), XIII1-17 

Thelma, XIII1-25 

Thelma L., XIII3/4-1 

Wilbur S., XIII1-25 

Willis L., XIII3/4-25 

 

CODD 

Beverley (Rich), Mrs.,  

   XIII2-28 

 

COLE 

Barbara, XIII1-26 

Charles, XIII1-26 

Elizabeth, XIII3/4-16 

Elizabeth M., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-27, 31; XIII3/4-1, 

   17, 18, 19, 31 

Elizabeth Mayhew, XIII2-1, 

   28 

Esther, XIII1-2 

Esther (Johnson), XIII1-25 

Kenneth, XIII1-1, 26, 29; 

   XIII2-29; XIII3/4-1, 17, 19 

Kenneth, Mrs., XIII1-2 

Kenneth J., XIII1-26 

Pauline, XIII1-26 

Richard W., XIII3/4-17 

Sarah, XIII1-20 

COLE, cont. 

Yvonne, XIII2-27 

 

COLEMAN 

Hazle, Mrs., XIII3/4-28 

 

COLLINS 

Margaret (Margery),  

   XIII1-17 

 

COOK 

Anna, XIII3/4-3 

Lurana H., XIII3/4-1 

 

COOKE 

Bethia, XIII2-21 

Elizabeth, XIII2-22 

Josiah, XIII2-22 

Josiah, Jr., XIII2-22 

Josias, Sr., XIII2-21 

Josias, XIII2-21, 22 

Richard, XIII2-22 

 

COONROD 

Dallas, XIII2-27 

Douglas, XIII2-17 

Elizabeth, XIII2-27 

Grace, XIII2-27 

Holmes Thomas “Bill”, 

   XIII2-27 

Jerry, XIII2-27 

Joseph, XIII2-27 

Lena, XIII2-27 

Mary, XIII2-27 

Minnie Mae, XIII2-27 

Scott, XIII2-27 

Sue, XIII2-27 

Rosa Lee, XIII2-27 

William Wayne, XIII2-27 

 

COOPER 

James, Mrs., XIII1-31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

COREY 

Mildred (Stephens),  

   XIII3/4-25 

Ralph D., XIII3/4-25 

 

COSSELL 

Atha Katherine (Rich), 

   XIII2-26 

Richard, XIII2-26 

 

COULSON 

Sarah, XIII1-16 

 

COX 

Marilyn, XIII3/4-25 

 

CRANSON 

Donna, XIII3/4-27, 28 

 

CROSSLAN/CROSSLAND 

Polly, XIII2-24 

 

CROSSLAND 

Nancy (Fell), XIII2-24 

Polly, XIII2-24 

Thomas, XIII2-24 

 

CRUMSEY/CRUMZE 

Lewis, XIII1-21 

Mary, XIII1-21 

 

CULLUM 

Doris E., XIII1-31; XIII2-31 

 

DAMIANO 

Marlene (Rich), XIII3/4-26 

 

DAVIDSON 

Elizabeth, XIII1-7 

 

DAVIS 

Abigail, XIII1-23 

Ann, XIII1-23 

Arlene, XIII3/4-17 

Barbara, XIII1-23 

Cinderella, XIII1-23 

Cynthia, XIII1-23 

Eliza, XIII1-23 

Grindal, XIII1-23 

Joe, XIII3/4-17 

Jonas, XIII1-23 

Joseph, XIII1-23 

Laura, XIII1-23 

Levi, XIII1-23 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
DAVIS, cont. 

Levi, Mrs., XIII1-23 

Malcolm C., XIII3/4-25 

Mary, XIII1-23 

Mildred J. (Barrett)(Rich), 

   XIII3/4-25 

Noah, Hon., XIII1-23 

Noah, Mrs., XIII1-23 

Paul, Rev., XIII1-23 

Perry, XIII1-23 

Perry, Mrs., 1st, XIII1-23 

Perry, Mrs., 2nd, XIII1-23 

Rowena, XIII1-23 

Seraphine M., XIII1-23 

William, XIII1-23 

 

DAY 

Austin, XIII1-23 

Austin, Mrs., XIII1-23 

Ferdinand A., XIII1-23 

Minoris, XIII1-23 

Oliver C., XIII1-23 

Oliver C., Mrs., XIII1-23 

 

DEAN 

Elizabeth (Ring), XIII2-21 

Meriam, XIII2-22 

Merriam, XIII2-22 

Stephen, XIII2-21 

 

DeBOW 

Ellen, XIII1-23 

 

DeGRAW 

Cornelius, XIII1-23 

James, XIII1-23 

 

DELANO 

Durfee, XIII1-23 

Jonathan, Col., XIII1-23 

Mary, XIII1-23 

 

DEMARA 

(_), Mr., XIII1-23 

David, XIII1-23 

David, Mrs., XIII1-23 

 

 

 

DeMARIS 

James, Mrs., XIII1-31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

DEMING 

Miriam, XIII1-23 

 

DENIO 

J., XIII1-23 

John H., XIII1-23 

 

DeRICK 

Michael, XIII1-30 

 

DESPAIN 

Lillian, Mrs., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

DEUEL 

David G., XIII1-23 

 

DEVEREUX 

Penelope, Lady, XIII1-14, 

   15 

 

DeWATERS 

Clarke, XIII2-12 

Lyn (Baker), XIII2-11 

Mary, XIII2-12 

Mary (Rich), XIII2-1, 9, 11, 

   12 

Mary Margaret, XIII2-12 

Peg/Peggy, XIII2-12 

Walker, Mrs., XIII2-9 

Walker, XIII2-11, 12 

 

DEWEY 

Philo, XIII1-23 

Wheeler M., XIII1-23 

Wheeler M., Mrs., XIII1-23 

 

DICKEY 

Matthew, XIII2-22, 23 

 

DICKINSON 

Chloe, XIII1-23 

Deborah, XIII1-23 

Simeon, Rev., XIII1-23 

 

DIX 

Fralan, XIII3/4-17 

Helen E. (Rich), XIII3/4-17 

 

DIXON 

Kenneth William, XIII3/4-26 

Rose Marie (Owens),  

   XIII3/4-26 

Stephen Kenneth, XIII3/4-26 

 

DOANE 

George W., XIII1-23 

Hannah, XIII3/4-9 

John, Deacon, XIII3/4-10 

Martha, XIII2-21 

 

DOTY 

Orrin, XIII1-23 

 

DOUGAN 

Sarah, XIII1-21 

Thomas, XIII1-21 

 

DOUGHTY/ 

DOUGHERTY 

William, XIII1-25 

 

DOUGLASS 

Israel, XIII1-23 

Maria, XIII1-23 

 

DOWNER 

Elijah, XIII1-23 

Sarah, XIII1-23 

 

DOWNS 

Lemuel L., XIII1-23 

Simeon, XIII1-23 

Susan, Mrs., XIII1-23 

 

DRAKE 

Benjamin, XIII1-23 

Charlotte, XIII1-23 

Henry, XIII1-23 

Henry, Mrs., XIII1-23 

 

DRESSER 

Leonard, XIII1-23 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
DRIPPS 

Frederick, Reverend,  

   XIII2-11 

 

DUDLEY 

A., XIII1-23 

Alanson, XIII1-23 

 

DUNHAM 

Charles, XIII1-23 

James, XIII1-23 

John, XIII1-23 

Matthew, XIII1-23 

Matthew, Jr., XIII1-23 

Matthew, Jr., Mrs., XIII1-23 

 

DUNLAP 

William, XIII1-23 

 

DUNN 

(_), Mr., XIII1-23 

 

DUNNING 

John, XIII1-23 

 

DUPONT 

Natalie (Rich), Mrs.,  

   XIII2-28 

 

DUTCHER 

Simeon, Elder, XIII1-23 

 

DYER 

Evelyn, XIII3/4-17 

John, XIII3/4-17 

Rebecca, XIII2-26 

 

EATON 

Bill, XIII3/4-2, 15, 16, 17 

John, XIII1-24 

 

EDDY 

Orange A., XIII1-24 

 

EDGERTON 

Henry, XIII1-24 

 

 

 

EDWARDS 

Ann J. (_)(wife of Rowland  

   L.), XIII1-16 

Rowland L., XIII1-16 

Sarah Jane, XIII1-16 

 

EGGLESTON 

(_), Mr., XIII1-24 

 

ELDRIDGE 

Elizabeth, XIII2-21 

Josephine, XIII1-24 

 

ELLICOTT 

(_), Mr., XIII1-24 

Andrew, XIII1-24 

Andrew A., Col., XIII1-24 

Andrew A., Mrs., XIII1-24 

Benjamin, XIII1-24 

John B., XIII1-24 

Joseph, XIII1-24 

Sarah, XIII1-24 

 

ELLIOTT 

Edward, XIII1-16 

Margaret (_)(wife of  

   Edward), XIII1-16 

Susan B., XIII1-16 

 

ELMER 

Philo, XIII1-24 

 

ENSIGN 

Sargent, XIII1-24 

 

EVANS 

David E., XIII1-24 

 

EVARTS 

Martin, XIII1-24 

Martin, Mrs., XIII1-24 

 

EVERETT 

Sarah, XIII1-24 

 

FAIRBANKS 

(_), Mr., XIII1-24 

Eleazer, Rev., XIII1-24 

 

FAIRFIELD 

Walter, XIII1-24 

Walter, Mrs., XIII1-24 

 

FARNHAM 

John, XIII1-24 

 

FARNSWORTH 

John, XIII1-24 

Holand, XIII1-24 

Tryphena, XIII1-24 

 

FARQUHAR 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-20 

 

FARR 

(_), Mr., XIII1-24 

 

FARRIN 

John, XIII1-24 

 

FARWELL 

Eldridge, Judge, XIII1-24 

Eldridge, Mrs., XIII1-24 

 

FELL 

Nancy, XIII2-24 

 

FELLOWS 

Joseph, XIII1-24 

 

FERGUSON 

Fanny, XIII1-24 

 

FERREIRA 

Brian, XIII1-27 

 

FERRIS 

Blanche L., XIII3/4-17 

Blanche (Lockhart), XIII1-26 

Dorcas, XIII1-24 

John, Mrs., XIII1-26 

 

FIELD 

Loraine, XIII1-24 

Norman S., XIII1-24 

 

FILLMORE 

I.O., Rev., XIII1-24 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
FINCH 

Samuel, XIII1-24 

 

FINDLEY 

(_), Judge, XIII1-24 

 

FISH 

Job, XIII1-24 

John, XIII1-24 

 

FISK 

John, XIII1-24 

 

FITCH 

Asahel, XIII1-24 

Samuel, XIII1-24 

 

FLAGLER 

J.S., Rev., XIII1-24 

Julia A., XIII1-24 

 

FLEMING 

Geo. W., XIII1-24 

 

FLEMMING 

George W., XIII1-24 

 

FLOOD 

Almira, XIII1-24 

 

FOOT 

Benjamin, XIII1-24 

Benjamin, Mrs., XIII1-24 

Elijah, Judge, XIII1-24 

 

FORAL 

Dorothy R., Mrs., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

FORBES 

Alice Mary (Rich), XIII3/4-6 

Alice Rich, XIII3/4-17 

Fred, XIII3/4-6 

 

FORD 

David, XIII1-24 

 

 

 

FOSTER 

Aden, XIII1-24 

Aden, Mrs., XIII1-24 

Leonard, XIII1-24 

Leonard, Mrs., XIII1-24 

 

FOWLER 

Mary Jane, XIII1-25 

 

FOX 

Ebenezer, XIII1-24 

Ebenezer, Mrs., XIII1-24 

Lydia H., XIII1-24 

 

FRANCIS 

Harvey, XIII1-24 

Harvey, Mrs., XIII1-24 

 

FRANKLIN 

William A., Mrs., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

FRARY 

Elizur, XIII1-24 

 

FRASER 

Margaret (Henderson),  

   XIII1-1, 19 

 

FRAZIER 

(_), Capt., XIII1-24 

Sarah, XIII1-7 

 

FREEDLEY 

John, XIII2-10 

 

FREEMAN 

Calvin, XIII1-24 

Chester, XIII1-24 

Chester, Mrs., 1st, XIII1-24 

Chester, Mrs., 2nd, XIII1-24 

Elizabeth, XIII1-29;  

   XIII2-29; XIII3/4-3 

Eunice, XIII2-25 

Gideon, XIII2-19 

Jeremiah, XIII2-19 

John, Lieutenant, XIII2-21 

Sally, XIII2-19 

 

FRISBIE 

(_), Dr., XIII2-19 

Anna, XIII2-19 

Emily, XIII2-19 

Hiram, XIII2-19 

Leonard, XIII2-19 

 

FRITZ 

Wilma (Rich), XIII1-4; 

   XIII2-27 

 

FROST 

J.N., XIII2-19 

 

FULLER 

Caroline, XIII2-19 

Daniel, XIII2-19 

Edmond, XIII2-19 

Edmond, Mrs., XIII2-19 

Electa, XIII2-19 

Ezbon G., XIII2-19 

Ezbon G., Mrs., XIII2-19 

John, Capt., XIII2-19 

Laurenda, XIII2-19 

Lyman, XIII2-19 

Reuben, XIII2-19 

 

GAINES 

E.P., Gen., XIII2-19 

 

GARDNER 

Hiram, Judge, XIII2-19 

Orris H., XIII2-19 

 

GARLOCK 

John, XIII2-19 

 

GARRISON 

Joshua, XIII2-19 

 

GARTER 

Adam, XIII2-19 

 

GATES 

(_), Capt., XIII2-19 

Daniel, XIII2-19 

Daniel, Mrs., XIII2-19 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
GATES, cont. 

John, XIII2-19 

John P., XIII2-19 

Jonathan, XIII2-19 

Lewis W., XIII2-19 

Matthew A., XIII2-19 

Nehemiah P., XIII2-19 

Richard W., Dr., XIII2-19 

Saloma, XIII2-19 

William, XIII2-19 

 

GEAR 

Samuel F., XIII2-19 

 

GEE 

LaDonna (Rich), XIII3/4-26 

Leslie D., XIII3/4-26 

Travis Dale, XIII3/4-26 

 

GEISLER 

Carol Ellen, XIII2-28 

 

GENSHAW 

Arnold, XIII2-14 

Juanita (Rich), XIII2-14 

 

GETZ 

Debbie, XIII3/4-28 

Eddie, XIII3/4-28 

Tawnya, XIII3/4-28 

 

GIBERT 

Amy, XIII2-19 

 

GIBRAN 

Kahil, XIII2-17 

 

GIBSON 

Henry M., XIII2-19 

James, XIII2-19 

 

GIESTER 

Harriet (Rich), XIII3/4-24 

John, XIII3/4-24 

 

GILBERT 

(_), Mr., XIII2-19 

(_), Mrs., XIII2-19 

Baruch H., XIII2-19 

GILBERT, cont. 

Baruch H., Mrs., XIII2-19 

Cordelia, XIII2-19 

Elisha, XIII2-19 

Nathan S., XIII2-19 

Nathan S., Mrs., XIII2-19 

Selina, XIII2-19 

Simeon, XIII2-19 

Simeon, Jr., XIII2-19 

Simeon, Jr., Mrs., XIII2-19 

Stephen B., XIII2-19 

Stephen B., Mrs., XIII2-19 

 

GILLETT 

John T., XIII2-19 

Mary, XIII1-20 

Russell, XIII2-19 

Sylvester, XIII2-19 

Sylvester, Mrs., XIII2-19 

 

GILSON 

James, Judge, XIII2-19 

 

GILVREED 

(_), Mrs., XIII2-19 

 

GINNO 

(_), Mr. & Mrs., XIII2-16 

(_), Mrs., XIII2-13, 16 

Ruth, XIII2-16 

Timothy, XIII2-16 

 

GLEASON 

Anne, XIII3/4-17 

Orrin, XIII2-19 

Walter, XIII3/4-17 

 

GLIDDEN 

Henry A., XIII2-19 

Jeremiah, XIII2-19 

 

GODARD 

Benjamin, XIII2-19 

Benjamin, Mrs., XIII2-19 

 

GODDARD 

John, XIII2-24 

Rachel, XIII2-24 

Susan (Casey), XIII2-24 

GOEHRING 

Carl, XIII3/4-25 

Martin, XIII3/4-25 

Mary (Rich), XIII3/4-25 

 

GOODRICH 

Harmon, XIII2-19 

Harvey, XIII2-19 

Harvey, Mrs., XIII2-19 

Laura, XIII2-20 

Zenas, XIII2-20 

 

GOODSELL 

Aurelia, XIII2-20 

Penfield, Dr., XIII2-20 

 

GOOLD 

Gardner, XIII2-20 

Horace O., XIII2-20 

Horace O., Mrs., XIII2-20 

 

GOULD 

David, XIII2-20 

David, Mrs., XIII2-20 

 

GRAHAM 

Ethan, XIII2-20 

James, XIII2-20 

 

GRANGER 

Eli, XIII2-20 

 

GRANT 

Lathrop A.G.B., XIII2-20 

Lathrop, A.G.B., Mrs., 

   XIII2-20 

 

GRAVES 

John W., XIII2-20 

 

GRAY 

Carrie E., XIII2-20 

 

GREEN 

Andrew H., XIII2-20 

O.M., XIII2-20 

O.M., Mrs., XIII2-20 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
GREENMAN 

Daniel, XIII2-20 

Enos, XIII2-20 

Preserved, XIII2-20 

 

GREG 

Martha Elizabeth, XIII2-3 

 

GREGORY 

(_), Elder, XIII2-20 

Amos, XIII2-20 

Amos, Mrs., XIII2-20 

Matthew, XIII2-20 

Matthew, Mrs., XIII2-20 

Philo, XIII2-20 

Ralph, XIII2-20 

Ralph, Mrs., XIII2-20 

 

GRIFFIN 

Martin, XIII2-20 

 

GRIFFITH 

Eli, XIII2-20 

William, XIII2-20 

 

GRINNELL 

Amos, XIII2-20 

Anna, XIII2-20 

Andrew J., XIII2-20 

Andrew J., Mrs., XIII2-20 

Betsey, XIII2-20 

Chloe, XIII2-20 

Cyrene, XIII2-20 

Daniel, XIII2-20 

Eliza, XIII2-20 

Ella J., XIII2-20 

Ezra, XIII2-20 

Harley, XIII2-20 

Harley, Mrs., XIII2-20 

J. Wesley, XIII2-20 

J. Wesley, Mrs., XIII2-20 

John, XIII2-20 

John, Mrs., 1st, XIII2-20 

John, Mrs., 2nd, XIII2-20 

John, Mrs., 3rd, XIII2-20 

John, Jr., XIII2-20 

John, Jr., Mrs., XIII2-20 

Josiah, XIII2-20 

Lyman, XIII2-20 

GRINNELL, cont. 

Lyman, Mrs., XIII2-20 

Mahala, XIII2-20 

Major, XIII2-20 

Paul, XIII2-20 

Paul, Mrs., XIII2-20 

Peter, XIII2-20 

Peter, Mrs., XIII2-20 

 

GROFF 

Christian, XIII2-20 

 

GROVER 

(_), Mr., XIII2-20 

Lysander C., Dr., XIII2-20 

Lysander C., Mrs., 1st, 

   XIII2-20 

Lysander C., Mrs., 2nd, 

   XIII2-20 

 

GROW 

Jasper, XIII2-20 

 

GUERNSEY 

Elizabeth, Mrs., XIII2-20 

 

GWYNN 

(_), Mr., XIII2-20 

William R., XIII2-20 

 

HACKETT/HASKETT 

(_), Mr., XIII2-20 

Elias, XIII1-21 

Elias, Senr., XIII1-21, 22 

Elizabeth, XIII1-22 

Elizabeth (Hill), XIII1-21 

Elizabeth (Rich), XIII1-21 

Hannah, XIII1-22 

Martha, XIII1-22 

Mary, XIII1-21, 22 

Sarah, XIII1-22 

Stephen, XIII1-21, 22 

 

HADLEY 

Elizabeth, XIII2-20 

 

HAGERMAN 

Harry, Mrs., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

HAINES 

Alice, XIII3/4-7 

Jesse, XIII3/4-7 

 

HAINSWORTH 

Norman, Mrs., XIII1-25 

Priscilla, XIII1-25 

 

HALE 

Matthew, Sir, XIII3/4-7 

 

HALL 

(_), Elder, XIII3/4-7 

(_), Prof., XIII3/4-7 

John, XIII3/4-7 

Joshua, XIII3/4-7 

Sarah, XIII3/4-7 

Velva, Mrs., XIII3/4-28 

 

HALLOCK 

Rufus, XIII3/4-7 

Rufus, Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

 

HALSEY 

Nathan, Col, XIII3/4-7 

Polly, XIII3/4-7 

 

HAMILTON 

Joseph, XIII3/4-7 

Joseph M., XIII3/4-7 

 

HAMLIN 

Alva, XIII3/4-7 

Areovester, XIII3/4-7 

 

HAMMOND 

Charles, Rev., XIII3/4-7 

 

HANFORD 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-7 

 

HARD 

Gideon, Hon., XIII3/4-7 

Gideon, Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

Helen B., XIII3/4-7 

Julia, XIII3/4-7 

Levi, XIII3/4-7 

Samuel, XIII3/4-7 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
HARDENBROOK 

Wm. O., XIII3/4-7 

 

HARDING 

Anna, XIII2-21 

Bethia, XIII2-22 

Bethia (Cooke), XIII2-21 

Elizabeth, XIII1-9; XIII2-21 

Elizabeth (Eldredge),  

   XIII2-21 

Elizabeth (Ring)(Dean),  

   XIII2-21 

Eunice (Freeman), XIII2-25 

Hannah, XIII1-17 

Hezekiah, XIII2-25 

Joseph, XIII2-21 

Josiah, XIII2-22 

Josiah “Josias”, XIII2-21 

Josias Cooke, XIII2-21 

Maaziah, XIII2-22 

Martha (Doane), XIII2-21 

Nehemiah, XIII2-25 

Samuel, XIII2-21 

 

HARRINGTON 

Micah, XIII3/4-7 

 

HARRIS 

John H., XIII3/4-7 

Marvin, XIII3/4-7 

Samuel A., XIII2-22 

 

HARPER 
Bertha, XIII2-28 

 

HART 

(_), Deacon, XIII3/4-7 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-7 

(_), Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

Benjamin, XIII1-19 

E. Kirk, XIII3/4-7 

E. Kirk, Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

Elizur, XIII3/4-7 

Elizur, Mrs., 1st, XIII3/4-7 

Elizur, Mrs., 2nd, XIII3/4-7 

Frances E., XIII3/4-7  

Ithurel, XIII1-19 

Joseph, Deacon, XIII3/4-7 

Joseph, Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

HART, cont. 

Joseph, Jr., XIII3/4-7 

Mehitable (Jerome), XIII1-19 

Polly, XIII3/4-7 

Sybil (Jerome), XIII1-19 

William, XIII3/4-7 

 

HARWOOD 

Cyrus, XIII3/4-7 

Polly, XIII3/4-7 

Simon, XIII3/4-7 

 

HASTINGS 

Elizabeth, XIII3/4-7 

 

HATCH 

Charlotte, XIII1-5;  

   XIII3/4-17 

George, XIII1-4, 5, 6;  

   XIII2-27; XIII3/4-15 

George T., XIII1-1, 5, 31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-17, 31 

Harrison, XIII3/4-7 

Louise, XIII2-27; XIII3/4-15, 

   17 

Nelson, XIII3/4-7 

 

HAWKINS 

Van Rensselaer, XIII3/4-7 

 

HAWLEY 

Ebenezer, XIII1-19 

Elijah, Judge, XIII3/4-7 

Elijah, Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

Mehitable (Rich), XIII1-19 

Merwin S., XIII3/4-7 

 

HAYDEN 

William, XIII3/4-7 

William, Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

 

HAYWARD 

Donna, XIII1-27 

 

HEALY 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-7 

Edwin P., Dr., XIII3/4-7 

Edwin P., Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

 

HEDDING 

(_), Bishop, XIII3/4-7 

 

HELMS 

Peleg, XIII3/4-7 

 

HEMENWAY 

(_), Elder, XIII3/4-7 

Hannah, XIII3/4-7 

 

HENDERSON 

Henry, XIII3/4-7 

John, XIII3/4-7 

Margaret, XIII1-1, 19 

 

HENDY 

Brewster, XIII2-23 

John, XIII2-23 

John, Jr., XIII2-23 

Michael, XIII2-23 

 

HENION 

David I., XIII3/4-7 

 

HEWES 

Horatio N., XIII3/4-7 

Horatio N., Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

 

HEWITT 

Elonzo G., XIII3/4-7 

Elonzo G., Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

 

HIBBARD 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-7 

Hiram, XIII3/4-7 

Ithamar, XIII3/4-7 

Ithamar, Mrs., XIII3/4-7 

Zenas F., XIII3/4-8 

Zenas F., Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

 

HICKOK 

(_), Dr., XIII3/4-8 

 

HICKS 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-8 

Florinda, XIII3/4-8 

 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
HIESTER 

Elizabeth, XIII2-9 

Joseph, General, XIII2-9 

 

HIGGINS 

Henry, XIII3/4-8 

Ruth (Rich), XIII1-19 

 

HIGH 

Katherine Rebecca, XIII2-26 

 

HILDRETH 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-8 

 

HILL 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-8 

(_), Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Caleb, XIII3/4-8 

Elizabeth, XIII1-21 

Ezra, XIII3/4-8 

Henry, XIII3/4-8 

Henry, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Robert, XIII3/4-8 

Rufus E., XIII3/4-8 

Ruth, XIII1-19 

Samuel, XIII3/4-8 

Samuel, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Stephen, XIII3/4-8 

 

HINDS 

Darius, XIII3/4-8 

Franklin, XIII3/4-8 

Jacob, XIII3/4-8 

Joel, XIII3/4-8 

 

HINSDALE 

Helen, XIII3/4-14 

 

HOAG 

Charles Henry, XIII3/4-8 

Charles Henry, Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-8 

James, XIII3/4-8 

James, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Lewis H., XIII3/4-8 

Lewis H., Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Lyman, XIII3/4-8 

Mary, XIII3/4-8 

Mary, 2nd, XIII3/4-8 

HOAG, cont. 

Peter, XIII3/4-8 

Peter, Mrs., 1st, XIII3/4-8 

Peter, Mrs., 2nd, XIII3/4-8 

Ransom, XIII3/4-8 

Ransom, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Sarah, XIII3/4-8 

William L., XIII3/4-8 

William L., Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Zachariah, XIII3/4-8 

Zachariah, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

 

HOBART 

(_), Bishop, XIII3/4-8 

Martin, XIII3/4-8 

 

HOCKINS 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-8 

 

HODGE 

Hollis Christine, XIII3/4-26 

Jack Duane, XIII3/4-26, 27 

Ronda June (Shields),  

   XIII3/4-26, 27 

 

HOGAN 

Frances X., XIII3/4-17, 25 

Joe, XIII2-4 

Joseph C., XIII3/4-25 

Joseph C., Jr., Dr., XIII3/4-25 

Julia (Rich), XIII1-1, 9, 13, 

   30, 31; XIII2-1, 4, 9, 31; 

   XIII3/4-1, 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 

   31 

Julia A. (Rich), XIII3/4-25 

Julia (Twomey), XIII3/4-25 

Richard D., XIII3/4-25 

 

HOLBROOK 

Hannah (Harding), XIII1-17 

Lucy, XIII1-17 

Thomas, XIII1-17 

 

HOLLAND 

(_), Dr., XIII3/4-8 

Sarah D., XIII2-1, 22 

 

HOLLEY 

Myron, XIII3/4-8 

HOLSENBURGH 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-8 

Frederick, XIII3/4-8 

Frederick, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

George, XIII3/4-8 

John, XIII3/4-8 

 

HOLTZBARGER 

John, XIII3/4-8 

 

HOOD 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-8 

(_), Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

David, XIII3/4-8 

David, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

John, XIII3/4-8 

 

HOOKER 

(_), Miss, XIII3/4-8 

David, XIII3/4-8 

David, Mrs., 1st, XIII3/4-8 

David, Mrs., 2nd, XIII3/4-8 

Perley H., XIII3/4-8 

 

HOPKINS 

Ammonette (Tyree), Mrs., 

   XIII2-28 

Caleb, XIII3/4-8 

Constance, XIII3/4-3 

Frederick, XIII3/4-8 

Frederick, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

Milton W., XIII3/4-8 

Stephen, XIII3/4-3 

 

HOUGHTON 

Artemas, XIII3/4-8 

 

HOUSEMAN 

George, XIII3/4-8 

George, Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

George, Jr., XIII3/4-8 

George, Jr., Mrs., XIII3/4-8 

 

HOWARD 

(_), Miss, XIII3/4-8 

(_), Mr., XIII3/4-8 

Henry, XIII3/4-8 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
HOWE 

Benjamin, XIII3/4-8 

Daniel, XIII3/4-8 

 

HOWELL 

Gilbert, XIII3/4-8 

 

HOYT 

Stephen, XIII3/4-8 

 

HUBBARD 

Abner, XIII3/4-8 

Gail Frances (Rich),  

   XIII3/4-27 

Nicholas, XIII3/4-8 

Raymond Charles,  

   XIII3/4-27 

 

HUDDLE 
Sangerfield, XIII3/4-8 

 

HUDNAIL 

Thomas, XIII2-22 

 

HUDSON 

Eve Juanita, XIII3/4-27 

 

HUGHES 

Wm., XIII3/4-8 

 

HULBURT 

Isaac H.S., XIII3/4-8 

 

HULL 

Dorothy Ellen, XIII3/4-6 

Jerome, XIII3/4-6 

 

HUMPHREYS 

Amelia, XIII1-19, 20 

 

HURRON 

James Talbot, XIII3/4-12 

Salome (Rich), XIII3/4-12 

 

HURST 

Florence Gladys, XIII2-26 

 

HUTTON 

William Rich, XIII3/4-12 

HYLAND 

Jessie B., XIII3/4-17 

 

IRVING 

Washington, XIII3/4-11 

 

IVES 
Mehitable, XIII1-19 

 

JEFFERSON 

Thomas, President,  

   XIII3/4-10, 11 

 

JEROME 

Abigail, XIII1-19 

Mehitable, XIII1-19 

Mehitable (Rich)(Hawley), 

   XIII1-19 

Ruth (Hill), XIII1-19 

Sybil, XIII1-19 

Thomas, XIII1-19 

Thomas, Jr., XIII1-19 

 

JOHNSON 

Chester, XIII3/4-17 

Claire, XIII3/4-17 

Elise (Anderson), XIII1-25 

Esther, XIII1-25 

Gustaf, XIII1-25 

 

KEARNEY 

Mabel L., XIII3/4-17 

 

KELLY 

Florence S., XIII2-1, 22 

 

KENNEDY 

Ruth Lee, XIII3/4-9 

 

KING 

Laura, XIII1-27 

 

KINGSBURY 

Ruth (Rich), Mrs., XIII2-27 

 

KIRK 

Barbara (Cole), XIII1-26 

 

 

KNAIN 

Arlene Rich, XIII1-31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

KNOWLES 

Mercy, XIII1-19 

Mildred Rich, XIII3/4-17 

Perry “Pat”, XIII3/4-17 

 

KRUSELL 

Cynthia H., XIII3/4-16 

Cynthia Hagar, XIII3/4-2 

 

KUPEC 

Barbara (Rich), XIII3/4-1, 

   26 

John, XIII3/4-26 

Lynn, XIII3/4-26 

 

LAMBETH 

Lola (Rich), XIII3/4-28 

 

LEARNED 

Augusta, XIII3/4-20 

 

LEE 

Abigail (Jerome), XIII1-19 

Charles E., XIII1-1, 12, 13 

John, XIII1-19 

 

LEIFERMANN 

Mary Francis, XIII1-25 

 

LEIGH 

Martha Ross, XIII2-3 

 

LEJA 

John, XIII1-1, 18 

Virginia, XIII1-1 

Virginia (Rich), XIII1-18, 31; 

   XIII2-31 

 

LEWIS 

Alvina Rich, XIII1-1, 4, 6, 

   26, 31; XIII2-1, 27, 31; 

   XIII3/4-16, 17, 18, 19, 31 

Elizabeth Alvina, XIII1-26 

Hannah, XIII3/4-10 

Marjorie Rich, XIII1-21 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
LITCHFIELD 

Herbert F., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-26 

John F., XIII3/4-26 

Lynn (Kupec), XIII3/4-26 

Mark, XIII3/4-26 

Scott Michael, XIII3/4-26 

 

LOCKHART 

Blanche, XIII1-26 

Elizabeth Alvina (Lewis), 

   XIII1-26 

George, XIII1-26 

Lucy Alvina, XIII1-26 

 

LOMBARD 

Asa Cobb Paine, XIII3/4-25 

Asa Cobb Paine, Jr.,  

   XIII3/4-26 

Asa C.P., III, XIII3/4-26 

Asa C.P., IV, XIII3/4-26 

Ephriam, XIII3/4-10 

Hannah (Lewis), XIII3/4-10 

Hannah (Wing), XIII3/4-10 

Jedediah, XIII3/4-10 

Joanna (Vickery), XIII3/4-10 

Joyce (_)(wife of Thomas), 

   XIII3/4-10 

Lee Bradlee, XIII3/4-26 

Lydia (Bangs), XIII2-26 

Ruth, XIII1-17 

Salome, XIII3/4-10, 12 

Sarah (Purrington), XIII2-26 

Simeon, XIII2-26 

Solomon, XIII2-26 

Thomas, XIII3/4-10 

 

LOMBARDI 

Cheryl Daylynn, XIII3/4-27 

 

LOVEJOY 

Sarah E., XIII3/4-25 

 

LOWERY 

Sue (Coonrod), Mrs., 

   XIII2-27 

 

 

 

MacINTYRE 

Anne, XIII3/4-17 

John, XIII3/4-17 

 

MADDOCK 

Jay, Reverend, XIII3/4-27 

 

MAKER 

Edwin, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-28 

Eric, XIII3/4-28 

 

MARTIN 

Barbara (Rich), XIII1-4; 

   XIII2-27 

T. Richard, XIII1-25 

 

MAYO 

Charles E., XIII1-29;  

   XIII2-29 

John, XIII1-17 

Sarah (_)(wife of John),  

   XIII1-17 

 

McDANIEL 

Nancy Kay, XIII3/4-27 

 

McGAHAN 

Kathryn, XIII1-6 

 

McGINNIS 

Terri, XIII3/4-28 

 

MEADE 

Nancy (Underhill), Mrs., 

   XIII1-27 

 

MEEK 

Mable, XIII3/4-28 

 

MELISH 

Mary Jane, XIII1-3 

 

MENARD 

Cecile, XIII3/4-27 

Collette, XIII3/4-27 

Emond, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-27 

 

MENKE 

William A., Jr., XIII1-26 

 

MERRICK 

William, Ensign, XIII2-21 

 

MERRILL 

Jennie E., XIII2-25 

Lizzie, XIII3/4-25 

 

MILLER 

Debora Jeanne, XIII3/4-27 

Edward C., Mr. & Mrs., 

   XIII3/4-27 

Eric, XIII3/4-15, 17 

Marty, XIII3/4-15, 17 

 

MISH 

Ina, XIII3/4-17 

Lawrence, XIII3/4-17 

 

MITCHELL 

Amy Susan, XIII1-27 

Catherine Ann, XIII1-27 

Charles E., XIII1-27 

Cynthia Ann (Brigham),  

   XIII1-27 

 

MONTGOMERY 

Ann, XIII3/4-10, 12, 13 

 

MOORE 

H.H., Mrs., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

MORIN 

Janet (Rich), Mrs., XIII2-28 

 

MORRISON 

Margaret, XIII3/4-21 

 

MULFORD 

Anna, XIII3/4-9 

Elizabeth, XIII1-9 

Thomas, XIII3/4-10 

 

MURDAN 

Lena (Coonrood), Mrs., 

   XIII2-27 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
NEWBY 

Miriam, XIII1-7 

 

NEWCOMB 

Allen Payne (Paine), XIII1-1,  

   17 

Carolin R. (Atkins), XIII1-17 

Darius Allen Martin,  

   XIII1-17 

Ida Florence (Payne),  

   XIII1-17 

Lemuel, XIII1-17 

Lucy (Holbrook), XIII1-17 

Phebe (Atkins), XIII1-17 

Richard Higgins, XIII1-17 

Temperance Lewis (Wiley), 

   XIII1-17 

 

NICHOLS 

Richard, Colonel, XIII2-9 

 

NICKERSON 

Donald E., XIII1-27 

 

NUNN 

Mary (Coonrod), Mrs., 

   XIII2-27 

 

OSBURN 

Pleasant, XIII3/4-28 

Sarah (Rich), XIII3/4-28 

 

OWENS 

Beatrice R., XIII1-31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-1, 31 

Beatrice L. (Rich),  

   XIII3/4-26 

LeRoy, XIII3/4-26 

Rose Marie, XIII3/4-26 

 

PAINE 

Ephraim, XIII1-17 

Hannah (Mayo), XIII1-17 

Jonathan, XIII2-26 

Laura (Loretta) Brown  

   (Cobb), XIII1-17 

Nehemiah, XIII1-17 

Nehemiah Hamilton,  

   XIII1-17 

PAINE, cont. 

Rebecca, XIII2-26 

Rebecca L. (Rich), XIII1-17 

 

PARK 

Bob, XIII3/4-2, 16 

Ethel, XIII3/4-2, 16 

Ethel B., XIII3/4-17 

Robert L., XIII3/4-17 

 

PARKER 

Connie, XIII1-28; XIII2-2; 

   XIII3/4-2, 16 

Constance W., XIII3/4-1, 17 

E.L., Mrs., XIII1-31 

E.L., Jr., Mrs., XIII2-1, 31; 

   XIII3/4-31 

E. Lawrence, Jr., XIII3/4-17 

E. Lawrence, Mrs., XIII1-28 

 

PARSONS 

Sarah (Cole), XIII1-20 

 

PAUL 

Edward, XIII1-27 

 

PAWLING 

Elizabeth (Hiester), XIII2-9 

George, XIII2-9 

Georgine (Clarke), XIII2-9 

Henry, XIII2-9 

Levi, XIII2-9 

Mary Hiester, XIII2-9, 10 

 

PAYNE 

Ida Florence, XIII1-17 

 

PEMELTON 

Nara Ann, XIII2-27 

Rosa Lee (Coonrod), Mrs. 

   XIII2-27 

 

PENN 

William, XIII2-9 

 

PETTIBONE 

Abel, Capt., XIII1-20 

 

 

PHILLIPS 

Connie, XIII3/4-28 

Darlene, XIII3/4-28 

Parker B., XIII3/4-28 

Tammy, XIII3/4-28 

 

PLATT 

Charles A., XIII2-3 

 

POWERS 

Richard M., XIII3/4-28 

 

PRATT 

Cynthia, XIII3/4-14 

 

PROGER 

Barton B., XIII3/4-17 

B.B., Mrs., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

PURRINGTON 

Sarah, XIII2-26 

 

PUTNAM 

Rufus, Gen., XIII1-20 

 

QUINTAL 

Dennis, XIII1-27 

 

REAGAN 

Ethel Dawn (Shields), 

   XIII3/4-27 

Wesley Allen Goff,  

   XIII3/4-27 

 

REPP 

Betty (Rich), XIII3/4-28 

Cecil, XIII3/4-28 

 

RESER 

Royce, XIII3/4-28 

 

REYNOLDS 

Dorothy Rich, XIII2-1, 3 

Viola Rich, XIII3/4-14 

 

RICE 

Amaziah, XIII1-21 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
RICH 

(_)(Cavendish)(wife of  

   Charles Rich), XIII1-14, 15 

(_)(Winthrop)(wife of  

   Richard or George or  

   Robert), XIII1-14, 15 

Abel, XIII2-23 

Abner Bicknell, XIII3/4-3 

Adoniram, XIII2-4 

Adoniram Judson, XIII2-3 

Alan, XIII3/4-27 

Alec, Mr. & Mrs., XIII3/4-27 

Alexander, XIII2-28 

Alice, XIII1-18 

Alice Everton, XIII2-10 

Alice Mary, XIII3/4-6 

Alison, XIII2-14, 17 

Amos, XIII1-22; XIII2-26 

Ann (Montgomery),  

   XIII3/4-10, 12, 13 

Anna (Mulford), XIII3/4-9 

Anna E., XIII3/4-24 

Annie, XIII2-17 

Archibald, Mrs., XIII3/4-17 

Arthur, XIII2-16; XIII3/4-26 

Arthur W., XIII3/4-17 

Atha Katherine, XIII2-26 

Audrey F., XIII3/4-17 

Augusta (Learned),  

   XIII3/4-20 

Balthazar, XIII1-30 

Barbara, XIII1-4; XIII2-27 

Beatrice L., XIII3/4-26 

Benjamin, XIII1-9, 13 

Benjamin Ward, XIII1-21 

Bertha (Harper), XIII2-28 

Betsy Doane, XIII1-15 

Betty, XIII3/4-17, 28 

Beverley, XIII2-28 

Beverly C., XIII3/4-17 

Bluch, XIII1-16 

Blucher, XIII1-16 

Brian C., Lt. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-26 

Bruce, XIII3/4-27 

Bunny, XIII3/4-17 

Butler, XIII3/4-24 

Butler J., XIII3/4-24 

B.W., XIII1-21 

RICH, cont. 

Carl K., XIII1-26 

Carol, XIII3/4-17 

Carol (Westerback), XIII1-26 

Caroline, XIII1-11 

Caroline E., XIII1-1, 9, 12 

Caroline Emma, XIII1-9, 10 

Caroline Frances, XIII3/4-24 

Carolyn Elizabeth, XIII3/4-6 

Charles, XIII1-13, 14, 15 

Charles, Sir, XIII1-13 

Charles B., XIII3/4-24 

Charles C., XIII3/4-1 

Charles C., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-26, 27 

Charles Earl, XIII2-26 

Charles Herbert, XIII1-25 

Cheryl Daylynn (Lombardi), 

   XIII3/4-27 

Clara Dalton, XIII2-10 

Clarence, XIII1-4, 5;  

   XIII2-25 

Clarence Atwood, XIII3/4-3 

Clarissa, XIII3/4-24 

Clarissa “Clara”, XIII3/4-3 

Clement, XIII2-25 

Collette (Menard),  

   XIII3/4-27 

Craig Nathaniel, XIII3/4-26 

Cynthia (Abrams), XIII2-28 

Cynthia (Pratt), XIII3/4-14 

Dallas, XIII3/4-28 

Daniel Stillman, XIII1-3 

Darrell Scott, XIII3/4-26 

David, XIII1-19; XIII2-23; 

   XIII3/4-17, 21, 24 

David R., XIII2-28 

Debora Jeanne (Miller), 

   XIII3/4-27 

Dennis W., XIII1-27 

Derek, XIII2-14, 17 

Dexter Q., XIII1-27 

Donald, XIII2-28; XIII3/4-26 

Donald E., XIII1-1, 6, 31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-1, 25, 28 

Donald E., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-28 

Donna, XIII3/4-26 

Dorothy, XIII3/4-17 

RICH, cont. 

Dorothy Ellen, XIII3/4-6 

Dorothy (Tillson), XIII3/4-4, 

   5, 6 

Dorothy G., XIII1-26 

Earle, XIII1-27, 28;  

   XIII3/4-28 

Edgar, XIII3/4-24 

Edna, XIII1-12, 13 

Edna B., XIII1-12 

Edna Boden, XIII1-1, 9, 10,  

   12, 14, 15 

Edna Marie, XIII1-16 

Edson, XIII1-11 

Edson Clyde, XIII1-9 

Edward, XIII1-3; XIII3/4-17 

Edward Bluch, XIII1-16 

Edward W., XIII2-1, 22 

Edwin, XIII1-1 

Edwin N., XIII1-5 

Edwin Newell, XIII2-28 

Edwin Stafford, XIII3/4-1, 3, 

   4, 5, 6 

Eileen, XIII3/4-17 

Eleanor (Wyman),  

   XIII3/4-20 

Elias, XIII2-26 

Eliza (Alphic/Alfick),  

   XIII2-13 

Eliza M., XIII3/4-24 

Elizabeth, XIII1-21; XIII2-4 

Elizabeth (Beeson), XIII1-7, 

   16; XIII3/4-28 

Elizabeth (Cates), XIII1-9 

Elizabeth (Davidson),  

   XIII1-7 

Elizabeth (Harding), XIII1-9; 

   XIII2-21 

Elizabeth (Mulford), XIII1-9 

Elizabeth I., XIII3/4-24 

Ella Grant, XIII1-5 

Ellen Pawling, XIII2-10 

Elmer, XIII1-1, 6; XIII3/4-16 

Elmer R., XIII1-25, 31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-17, 31 

Emilie, XIII1-27 

Emma Zoe, XIII2-22 

Enos, XIII3/4-26, 28 

Ephraim, XIII3/4-3 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
RICH, cont. 

Eri, XIII1-7 

Ernest, XIII2-16, 25 

Ernest B., XIII1-1, 5 

Esther, XIII3/4-17 

Esther (Stoddard), XIIII2-23 

Ethel Jane (Cleverly),  

   XIII1-3 

Etta, XIII1-7 

Eugene H., XIII3/4-26 

Eva, XIII2-13 

Eva L., XIII2-1, 13 

Evelyn, XIII1-1, 2, 4, 18, 21, 

   22, 31; XIII2-1, 2, 18, 31; 

   XIII3/4-1, 2, 6, 14, 16, 31 

Experience (Boden), XIII1-9; 

   XIII2-26 

Ezekiel, XIII2-3, 4 

Fiona, XIII2-14 

Florence Gladys (Hurst), 

   XIII2-26 

Frances “Fanny”, XIII2-10 

Francis, XIII2-14 

Frank, XIII3/4-24 

Fred, XIII1-3, 4, 5, 6, 8; 

   XIII2-14, 15, 16, 17;  

   XIII3/4-19 

Fred S., XIII1-5 

Freddy, XIII2-14 

Frederick, XIII1-2; XIII2-13, 

   14 

Frederick, Jr., XIII1-4 

Frederick, Mrs., XIII1-1 

Frederick S., XIII1-1, 3, 5, 8, 

   26, 28, 29; XIII2-27;  

   XIII3/4-14 

Frederick Stillman, XIII1-3 

F.S., XIII1-28 

Gail Frances, XIII3/4-27 

George, XIII1-14, 15;  

   XIII3/4-24 

George Arthur, XIII3/4-27 

George Pawling, XIII2-10, 

   11 

George W., XIII2-3 

Georgia, XIII3/4-26 

Georgine (Clarke), XIII2-10 

Gerald, Dr., XIII2-10 

Gerard A., XIII3/4-24 

RICH, cont. 

Ginger Ashley, XIII3/4-27 

Granville, XIII2-22 

Hannah (_)(wife of Joseph), 

   XIII1-17 

Hannah (Doane), XIII3/4-9 

Harold, XIII1-3; XIII2-17 

Harold E., XIII2-27 

Harold Manly, XIII1-3 

Harriet, XIII1-4; XIII3/4-24 

Harry, XIII2-25 

Harvey R., XIII2-25 

Hattie, XIII3/4-24 

Helen, XIII1-1, 6, 31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

Helen E., XIII3/4-17 

Helen J., XIII3/4-17 

Henry, XIII1-13, 15;  

   XIII2-13, 15, 16, 26;  

   XIII3/4-13, 24 

Henry, Sir, XIII1-14 

Henry Gilmore, XIII2-10 

Henry Roland, XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

Howard, Jr., XIII3/4-20 

Howard L., XIII3/4-16, 31 

Howard Leslie, XIII3/4-1, 20 

Huldah, XIII1-30 

Irma Adelaide, XIII1-4 

Iain, XIII2-14 

Irva Mae, XIII3/4-27 

Irving R., XIII2-28 

Isaac, XIII1-28 

Jack Edward, XIII3/4-27 

Jacob, XIII1-30; XIII2-22; 

   XIII3/4-21 

Jacob, Jr., XIII2-22 

Jacob, Sr., XIII2-22, 23 

James, XIII1-22; XIII3/4-24 

James D., XIII3/4-24 

James Robert, XIII2-25 

James S., XIII2-23 

Jane (Blackburn), XIII1-16 

Janet, XIII2-28 

Jeffrey L., XIII2-28 

Jennie E. (Merrill), XIII2-25 

Jessie, XIII2-17 

Joel, XIII1-9, 13, 15;  

   XIII2-23 

RICH, cont. 

John, XIII1-7, 14, 22, 30; 

   XIII2-24; XIII3/4-17, 28 

John, Jr., XIII1-7 

John Boden, XIII1-9, 11, 13 

John C., XIII2-28 

John Fairfield, XIII1-4 

John L., XIII1-31; XIII2-31; 

   XIII3/4-31 

John Wilkes, XIII3/4-12 

Jonathan, XIII3/4-24 

Joseph, XIII1-7, 16, 17, 30; 

   XIII3/4-28 

Juanita, XIII2-14 

Julia, XIII1-1, 9, 13, 18, 30, 

   31; XIII2-1, 4, 9, 31;  

   XIII3/4-1, 3, 9, 14, 15, 16, 

   31 

Julia A., XIII3/4-25 

Katherine Rebecca (High), 

   XIII2-26 

Kathryn, XIII1-1, 4, 6, 29,  

   31; XIII2-29, 31; XIII3/4-1, 

   15, 17, 31 

Kathryn M., XIII1-27, 28 

Kathryn (McGahan), XIII1-6 

Kathryn (Wilson), XIII1-27 

Kenneth Corvin, XIII1-26 

Kenneth Whiting, XIII1-26 

LaDonna, XIII3/4-26 

Larry, XIII3/4-26 

Laura Augusta, XIII2-10 

Lawrence, XIII1-26 

Lawrence, Jr., XIII1-26 

Lemuel, XIII1-9, 13, 15; 

   XIII2-3, 4, 21, 22 

Leon, XIII1-5 

Leroy, XIII3/4-24 

Lillie, XIII1-25 

Lola, XIII3/4-28 

Lori, XIII3/4-17 

Lorimer, XIII1-18, 31;  

   XIII2-1, 2, 3, 4, 27, 31 

   XIII3/4-16, 28 

Luella, XIII1-11 

Lucille, XIII2-13 

Lydia, XIII1-14; XIII2-4 

Lyman W., XIII3/4-20 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
RICH, cont. 

Mabel, XIII1-11, 12;  

   XIII3/4-26 

Mabel I., XIII1-1, 9, 12 

Mabel Irene, XIII1-9, 10, 12 

Mae Belle, XIII3/4-27 

Mahlon, Colonel, XIII1-5 

Margaret, XIII3/4-26, 27, 28 

Margaret (Tyree), XIII1-1, 5; 

   XIII2-27 

Marian, XIII1-3 

Maria, XIII2-9, 10, 12;  

   XIII3/4-24 

Maria A., XIII3/4-24 

Marilyn (Cox), XIII3/4-26 

Marion, XIII2-27 

Marjorie, XIII3/4-17 

Marjorie Brooks  

   (Wentworth), XIII1-16 

Marlene, XIII3/4-26 

Martha, XIII3/4-24 

Martha (Wall), XIII1-7 

Martha Elizabeth, XIII2-3 

Martha Ross (Leigh), XIII2-3 

Mary, XIII2-1, 9, 11, 12, 14; 

   XIII3/4-24 

Mary (Cheney), XIII3/4-14 

Mary (Wimarke), XIII2-15 

Mary A. (Adam), XIII2-22 

Mary A. Jane (Burns), 

   XIII2-24 

Mary Bryan (Stowers),  

   XIII1-16 

Mary Francis (Leifermann), 

   XIII1-25 

Mary Hiester (Pawling), 

   XIII2-9, 10 

Mary Jane, XIII2-24 

Mary Jane (Fowler), XIII1-25 

Mary Jane (Melish), XIII1-3 

Mary Luella, XIII1-9 

Mehitable, XIII1-19 

Mehitable (Ives), XIII1-19 

Mercy (Knowles), XIII1-19 

Michael Alan, XIII1-26 

Mildred J. (Barrett),  

   XIII3/4-25 

Minnie, XIII2-25 

Minnie (Burton), XIII2-24 

RICH, cont. 

Miriam (Newby), XIII1-7 

Morag, XIII2-14 

Moses, XIII3/4-14, 28 

Nancy, XIII3/4-24 

Natalie, XIII2-28 

Nathan, XIII1-12; XIII3/4-24 

Nathaniel, Sir, XIII1-15 

Nelda, XIII2-27 

Nellie, XIII2-26 

Nelson, XIII2-13 

Nelson, Mrs., XIII2-25 

Nicholas, XIII1-19;  

   XIII3/4-20, 27 

Noah K., XIII1-22 

Norman, XIII3/4-17 

Norman W., XIII2-1 

Norman W., Mr. & Mrs., 

   XIII2-28 

O., XIII3/4-11, 14 

Obadiah, XIII1-30; XIII2-9, 

   24; XIII3/4-1, 9, 10, 11, 12, 

   13, 14 

Obadiah, Jr., XIII2-24;  

   XIII3/4-9 

Obadiah, Captain,  

   XIII3/4-10, 12 

Obediah, Jr., XIII2-24 

Obediah/Obadiah, XIII2-24, 

   25 

Oliver, XIII3/4-11 

Oreston, XIII2-22 

Oscar, XIII3/4-24 

Pamela Anne, XIII3/4-15 

Pat, XIII2-14, 17 

Patty, XIII1-17 

Pearl (Thomson), XIII3/4-26 

Penelope (Devereux), Lady, 

   XIII1-14, 15 

Peter Wall, XIII1-7 

Phebe (Ward), XIII1-21 

Phil, XIII2-16 

P.N., XIII2-22 

Polly, XIII3/4-24 

Polly (Crosslan/Crossland), 

   XIII2-24 

Polly Ann, XIII2-24 

Preston, XIII2-22 

 

RICH, cont. 

Priscilla, XIII1-30;  

   XIII3/4-10 

Priscilla Edna, XIII3/4-6 

Rachel (Goddard), XIII2-24 

Ralph, XIII1-3; XIII2-27 

Rebecca L., XIII1-17, 30 

Reuben, XIII1-22 

Richard, XIII1-3, 9, 13, 14, 

   15, 19, 21, 26, 30; XIII2-3, 

   4, 28; XIII3/4-3, 9, 10, 12, 

   24 

Richard, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-27 

Richard, Jr., XIII1-30 

Robert, XIII1-6, 14, 15 

Robert, 1st Earl of Warwick, 

   XIII1-13, 14, 15 

Robert, 2nd Earl of Warwick, 

   XIII1-13, 15; XIII2-9 

Robert Clemens, XIII1-25 

Robert Edward, XIII1-1, 16 

Robert H., XIII3/4-26 

Robert I., XIII2-28 

Robert J., XIII3/4-26 

Robert P., XIII3/4-17 

Robert P., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-17 

Robert W., XIII1-31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-16, 31 

Robert William, XIII1-18; 

   XIII3/4-19 

Robert Wyman, XIII1-18, 31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-1, 17, 20, 

   31 

Ronald I., XIII2-28 

Rosannah, XIII2-23 

Ruth, XIII1-3, 19, 20;  

   XIII2-27 

Ruth (Keith), XIII2-22 

Salmon, XIII3/4-14 

Salome, XIII3/4-10, 11, 12 

Salome (Lombard),  

   XIII3/4-10, 12 

Samuel, XIII1-9, 13, 14, 15, 

   30; XIII2-3, 4, 26;  

   XIII3/4-10 

Samuel, I, XIII1-16 

Samuel, II, XIII1-16 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
RICH, cont. 

Samuel Brown, XIII3/4-3 

Sarah, XIII1-14, 30; XIII2-4; 

   XIII3/4-28 

Sarah (Coulson), XIII1-16 

Sarah (Frazier), XIII1-7 

Sarah (Rittenhouse),  

   XIII1-16 

Sarah (Roberts), XIII1-3, 9, 

   19; XIII2-3; XIII3/4-9, 12 

Sarah (Sanders), XIII1-7 

Sarah (Stark), XIII2-3 

Shebnah, XIII1-4 

Sophia (Spaulding), XIII1-11 

Sophia Kidder (Spaulding), 

   XIII1-9 

Stanley W., XIII3/4-20 

Stephen, XIII1-16 

Stephen J., XIII2-1, 25 

Susan B. (Elliott), XIII1-16 

Suzanne, XIII1-4 

Sylvanus, XIII1-30 

Sylvester Norton, XIII2-9, 

   10 

Thatcher, XIII1-21 

Theodore A., XIII1-26 

Thomas, XIII1-14, 19, 27,  

   30; XIII2-1, 4, 13, 14 

Todd C., XIII1-26 

Tracy G., XIII2-23 

Valentine, XIII2-24 

Virginia, XIII1-18;  

   XIII3/4-31 

Virginia (Vaughan), XIII2-28 

Vivian E. (Whitcomb),  

   XIII3/4-26 

Walter, XIII3/4-26 

Walter Pratt, XIII2-25 

Warren, XIII1-4, 28, 29; 

   XIII2-29; XIII3/4-17, 24 

Warren A., XIII1-1, 5, 31; 

   XIII2-27, 31; XIII3/4-31 

Wayne, XIII1-12 

Wendell O., Dr., XIII1-4 

William, XIII1-19; XIII2-4, 

   10, 12; XIII3/4-10, 11, 12 

William, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   XIII3/4-27, 28 

 

RICH, cont. 

William Alexander,  

   Reverend, XIII3/4-12 

William B., XIII2-26 

William E., XIII3/4-17, 28 

William F., XIII3/4-17 

William Lee, XIII3/4-27 

William M., XIII3/4-17 

William Penn, XIII3/4-14 

William W., XIII3/4-24 

William W., Mr. & Mrs., 

   XIII3/4-17 

Wilma, XIII1-4; XIII2-27 

Yvonne, XIII1-1 

Yvonne (Babbs), XIII1-4 

Yvonne (Cole), XIII2-27 

Zaccheus, XIII3/4-3 

Zacheus, XIII1-30 

 

RICHE 

Daniel, XIII1-22 

Daniel, Jr., XIII1-22 

John, XIII1-22 

Robert, XIII1-22 

William, XIII1-4, 30 

 

RING 

Elizabeth, XIII2-21 

 

RITCH 

Charles Earl, XIII2-26 

Florence Gladys (Hurst), 

   XIII2-26 

Nicholas, XIII1-30 

Obediah/Obadiah, XIII2-24 

 

RITCHIE 

William, XIII2-26 

 

RITCHY 

Charles, XIII2-26 

David, XIII2-26 

John, XIII2-26 

Margaret, XIII2-26 

Mary, XIII2-26 

Sarah, XIII2-26 

 

RITTENHOUSE 

Sarah, XIII1-16 

ROBERTS 

Sarah, XIII1-3, 9, 14, 19; 

   XIII2-3; XIII3/4-9, 12 

 

ROE 

Charles Harvey, XIII1-20 

 

ROGERS 

Mary, XIII2-10 

 

ROLLINS 

Paul, Mr. & Mrs., XIII1-18 

 

ROYCE 

Amaziah, XIII1-21 

Daniel, XIII1-21 

Helen Elizabeth, XIII1-21 

Jonathan, XIII1-21 

Robert, XIII1-21 

 

SANDERS 

Sarah, XIII1-7 

 

SANFORD 

Clark W., XIII3/4-17 

 

SASSER 

Debra Lynn, XIII3/4-27 

John (Ralph), XIII3/4-27 

Mae Belle (Rich), XIII3/4-27 

 

SAVAGE 

Cleora (Bright), XIII1-16 

George Swingle, M.D.,  

   XIII1-16 

Nora Bright, XIII1-16 

 

SCHENLEY 

Ruth Stewart, XIII3/4-1, 21 

 

SCHLENTNER 

Carol Ellen (Geisler),  

   XIII2-28 

Paula Joy, XIII2-28 

Robert E., Mr. & Mrs., 

   XIII2-28 

 

SCHNEIDER 

Mary M., XIII1-16 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
SCHWANTS 

Eva, XIII3/4-28 

 

SCOTT 

Euphen, XIII3/4-23 

Marie, XIII2-27 

 

SHAW 

Daniel, XIII2-25 

Mary (Barrows), XIII2-25 

 

SHERMAN 

A.S., XIII3/4-24 

Caroline Frances (Rich), 

   XIII3/4-24 

Elizabeth I. (Rich),  

   XIII3/4-24 

Henry, XIII3/4-24 

 

SHIELDS 

Caleb Anthony, XIII3/4-27 

Charles Anthony, XIII3/4-27 

Ethel Dawn, XIII3/4-27 

June Yale, XIII3/4-1 

Nancy Kay (McDaniel), 

   XIII3/4-27 

Ronda June, XIII3/4-26, 27 

 

SMITH 

Eric, XIII1-18; XIII3/4-2, 17 

Ethel F., XIII3/4-17 

Evelyn (Rich), XIII1-1, 2, 

   18, 21, 22, 31; XIII2-1, 

   2, 18, 31; XIII3/4-1, 2, 6, 

   14, 16, 17 

John, Captain, XIII2-7 

John E., Mrs., XIII3/4-15 

 

SNOW 

Alice Rich, XIII3/4-17 

Anna, XIII3/4-3 

Anna (Cook), XIII3/4-3 

Anna (Harding), XIII2-21, 

   22 

Constance (Hopkins),  

   XIII3/4-3 

Mark, XIII2-21; XIII3/4-3 

 

 

SNYDER 

Peter, XIII3/4-6 

Priscilla Edna (Rich),  

   XIII3/4-6 

 

SPARKS 

Donna (Cranson), XIII3/4-27 

John, XIII3/4-27 

John Pat, XIII3/4-27 

Margaret (Rich), XIII3/4-27, 

   28 

Roy, XIII3/4-27, 28 

Roy Lee, XIII3/4-28 

 

SPAULDING 

Sophia, XIII1-11 

Sophia K., XIII1-10 

Sophia Kidder, XIII1-9 

 

SPEER 

Clinton Glenn, XIII3/4-27 

Debra Lynn (Sasser),  

   XIII3/4-27 

Randy Glenn, XIII3/4-27 

 

STARK 

Sarah, XIII2-3 

 

STEELY 

(_), Mrs., XIII1-20 

 

STEPHENS 

Mildred, XIII3/4-25 

 

STEWART 

Richard T., XIII2-10 

 

STODDARD 

Esther, XIII2-23 

William, XIII2-23 

 

STOOKEY 

Norman, Mrs., XIII1-31; 

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 

STOVALL 

Elijah, XIII2-22 

 

 

STOWERS 

Mary Bryan, XIII1-16 

 

SWEENEY 

Elizabeth, XIII3/4-16 

Elizabeth H., XIII3/4-17 

 

TAILLER 

Mary (_)(wife of William), 

   XIII1-19 

William, XIII1-19 

 

TAYLOR 

Abigail (Case), XIII1-19, 20 

Amelia (Humphreys), 

   XIII1-19, 20 

David, XIII1-19 

Elizabeth (Bailey), XIII1-20 

Emma, XIII1-20 

Isaiah, XIII1-19 

John, XIII1-20 

Mary (_)(wife of William), 

   XIII1-19 

Ozias, XIII1-19, 20 

Ruth, XIII1-19 

Ruth (Rich)(Higgins), 

   XIII1-19, 20 

Samuel, XIII1-20 

Sarah (Cole)(Parsons),  

   XIII1-20 

William, XIII1-19, 20 

 

THOMAS 

Arad, XIII1-22; XIII2-18; 

   XIII3/4-6 

Etta (Rich), XIII1-7 

Everett Eri, XIII1-1, 2, 4, 7 

Micajah, XIII1-7 

 

THOMPSON 

Ruth L., XIII3/4-17 

 

THOMSON 

Pearl, XIII3/4-26 

 

THORNE 

Marian Rich, XIII1-31;  

   XIII2-31; XIII3/4-31 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume XIII,  Issues 1, 2 & 3/4 (combined issue) 

1978 

 
TILLSON 

Dorothy, XIII3/4-5 

 

TOLMAN 

Deborah, XIII2-25 

 

TREAT 

John Harvey, XIII1-29; 

   XIII2-29; XIII3/4-9 

 

TREDWAY 

Cheryl, XIII3/4-28 

 

TRERISE 

Nicholas, XIII1-21 

 

TRUMAN 

(_), President, XIII2-3 

 

TUCKER 

Norman, Mr., XIII3/4-9, 13 

 

TWINING 

Steven, XIII2-22 

 

TWOMEY 

Julia, XIII3/4-25 

 

TYREE 

Ammonette, XIII2-28 

John, XIII2-27 

Margaret, XIII1-1, 5;  

   XIII2-27 

Marie (Scott), XIII2-27 

R. Scott, XIII2-28 

 

UNDERHILL 

Andrew M., Jr., XIII1-27 

Emilie (Rich), XIII1-27 

Nancy, XIII1-27 

 

VAN DYKE 

Henry, XIII1-32 

 

VAUGHAN 

Virginia, XIII2-28 

 

VICKERY 

Joanna, XIII3/4-10 

WAKEFIELD 

Alice (Rich), XIII1-18 

 

WALL 

Martha, XIII1-7 

 

WARD 

Lydia, XIII1-17 

Phebe, XIII1-21 

 

WASHINGTON 

George, General, XIII2-9 

 

WAYCHOFF 

Andrew J., XIII3/4-21 

Deliah Rich, XIII3/4-21 

Nora, XIII3/4-23 

 

WELLS 

Mary, XIII3/4-23 

 

WENTWORTH 

Franklin Benjamin, XIII1-16 

Harold Edwards, XIII1-16 

Marjorie Brooks, XIII1-16 

Nora Carter (Brooks),  

   XIII1-16 

Sarah Jane (Edwards),  

   XIII1-16 

 

WEST 

Obadiah, XIII2-24 

 

WESTERBACK 

Carol, XIII1-26 

 

WHITCOMB 

Vivian E., XIII3/4-26 

 

WHITE 

Gladys Rich, XIII3/4-17 

 

WICKLUND 

Cynthia, XIII1-31; XIII2-31; 

   XIII3/4-31 

 

WILDER 

Charlotte Rich, XIII3/4-17 

 

WILES 

George M., XIII3/4-26 

Mary (Rich), XIII3/4-26 

 

WILEY 

David, XIII1-17 

Ruth (Arey), XIII1-17 

Temperance Lewis XIII1-17 

 

WILLIAMSON 

Thankful, XIII3/4-3 

 

WILLIS 

Christina Lynn (Cameron), 

   XIII1-27 

Norma, XIII1-27 

Robert, XIII1-27 

Robert Stephen, XIII1-27 

 

WILSON 

Kathryn, XIII1-27 

Minnie Mae (Coonrod), 

   XIII2-27 

 

WIMARKE 

Mary, XIII2-15 

 

WING 

Hannah, XIII3/4-10 

 

WINTHROP 

 (_)(wife of Richard or  

   George or Robert Rich),  

   XIII1-14, 15 

(_), Governor, XIII1-15 

 

YOUNG 

Evelyn, XIII1-18 


